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at all times.
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Address of Violation(s): C 2376% Folio #: 03-4130-004-0010
1250 S DIXIE HEY

This cause having come before the Code Enforcement Board for Hearing on 10/20/2021, and based on the evidence,
the Board enters the following FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER:

FINDINGS OF FACT
The Respondent is the property owner and is subject to Section 101-107. The Respondent is in violation of:

Violations:

e Zoning Code - Article 3, section 3
miscellaneous work, which does
appearance, or architectural desi

-208. No person shall commence or ca

llluminated Wall Sign placed without permit being approved/issued. (I:E BANFIELD PET HOSPITAL)
1.The Respondent(s) shall pay administrative costs of $108.75.

2.The Respondent(s) shall correct the violation/s.

3.1f the violation(s) are not corrected by 11/20/2021, a fine of $250.00 will be imposed for
each day thereafter that any violation continues to exist.

4.If the Respondent(s) does (do) not comply within the time specified, a certified
copy of this Order shall be recorded i

n the Public Records of Miami-Dade County
and thereafter SHALL CONSTITUTE A LIEN against the Property upon which the

violation(s) exist or upon any real and personal Property of the violator.

CONCLUSIONS OF | AW
=== Uol0NS OF LAW
The foregoing findin

N gs of fact constitute a violation of the listed sections of the Code of the Ci
Itis the Order of this Board, based upon the foregoing: e

Upon complying, the Respondent,

(s) must notify Code En
groman@coralgables.com, wh

forcement Officer Gerardo Rom B
o will inspect the propei S ol

rty and verify either compliance or non-compliance.
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This cause having come before the Code Enforcement Board for Hearing on 10/20/2021, and based on the evidence,
 Board enters the following FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER:

FINDINGS OF FACT

dent is the property owner and is subject to Section 101-107. The Respondent is in violation of:

ticle 3, section 3-208. No person shall commence or cause to be commenced any
K, which does not otherwise require a building permit, which affects the aesthetics,
ectural design of any structure, site or site improvements until an application for
 has been previously filed with the Building Division. No such miscellaneous
thetics, appearance, or architectural design of any structure, site or site
until a permit has been issued by the City.

, ign placed without permit being approved/issued. (I:E BANFIELD PET HOSPITAL)
he Respondent(s) sh: agjm'i'histratiye costs of $108.75.

2.The Resp’ondent(s) shall ‘Co’fr’e@t’tﬁe ‘ib:,léit'i_‘bh/,s.

each day thereafter that any VEolétiQh exist.

" g
3.If the violation(s) are not corrected by 11/20/2021 )2 fine0i$250.00 will be imposed for 4
4.1f the Respondent(s) does (do) not comply wnth e specified, a certified ‘
copy of this Order shall be recorded in the Pt cords of Miami-Dade County

and thereafter SHALL CONSTITUTE A LIEN against the property upon which the

violation(s) exist or upon any real and personal property of the violator.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The foregoing findings of fact constitute a violation of the listed sections of the Code of the City of Coral Gables.
It isethe Order of this Board, based upon the foregoing: :

must notify Code Enforcement Officer Gerardo Roman, 305 569-1821/

omplying, the Re-pand=yls) d verify either compliance or non-compliance.

SRl @coralgables.com, who will inspect the property an

groman
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